

Compliance Certification Services (Kunshan) Inc.

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Verification No.: KSCR220900166101ATC

Applicant: Sungrow Power Supply Co.,Ltd

Address of Applicant:

No.1699, Xiyou Road, New & High Technology Industrial

Development Zone , Hefei City , Anhui Province , P . R. China

Product Description: Smart Communication Box

Model No.: COM100D-EU

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

Test Standards: EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020+A1:2020

EN 61000-3-3: 2013+ A1:2019+A2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019+A1:2021

EN IEC 61000-6-4: 2019 EN IEC 61000-6-2: 2019 EN 55011:2016+A2:2021 IEC 61000-6-2:2016 IEC 61000-6-4:2018

As shown in the

Test Report Number(s): KSCR220900166101

This verification of EMC Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of the tests, performed by laboratory of Compliance Certification Services (Kunshan) Inc. on the sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards under Directive 2014/30/EU. The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EU Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EU Directives.

Eric Lin Laboratory Manager

Date: 2022-11-05

Copyright of this verification is owned by Compliance Certification Services (Kunshan) Inc. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services which can accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions